TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Telecom Italia S.p.A.		11/21/2008	CORPORATION: ITALY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Columbus Networks, Ltd.	
Trading As:	TA Columbus Networks	
Street Address:	205-207 Dowell House, Cr. Roebuck & Palmeto Streets	
Internal Address:	Suite 205-207	
City:	Bridgetown	
State/Country:	BARBADOS	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: BARBADOS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2907443	COLUMBUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)518-0714

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-558-6515 Phone:

Email: hmora@wmr-intl-law.com

Correspondent Name: Hector G. Mora 1250 24th St. N.W., Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Ste. 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900125501

Name: Stephanie Randall

15950 West Dixie Highway Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: North Miami Beach, FLORIDA 33162

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003924 FRAME: 0780

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hector G. Mora		
Signature:	/HectorGMora/		
Date:	01/26/2009		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Deed of Assignment - Reg. Serian No. 2907443#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003924 FRAME: 0781

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

between

Telecom Italia s.p.a., an Italian Joint Stock Company, with registered office at 20123 Milano, Italy Piazza degli Affari 2, and previously at 10122 Torino, Italy, Via San Dalmazzo 15, (hereinafter called "Assignor"), herein represented by its Proxy Holder Francesco Battipede

and

Columbus Networks Ltd., a Corporation duly organized and existing in Barbados, with registered office at Bridgetown, Barbados, Suite 205-207 Dowell House, Cr. Roebuck & Palmetto Streets, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), herein represented by its Vice President and COO Paul Scott

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the full, entire and exclusive ownership for the territory of United States of America of the trademark "Columbus" and US trademark registration identified by no. 2,907,443 (hereinafter called "Trademark")

The total consideration for the present assignment is US\$ 10.000= (ten thousand), that is to be paid by Assignor by international wire transfer upon receipt of the invoice.

The Trademark covered by the present assignment is assigned "as it is", without any warranty of validity and without any proof of use.

Assignee shall be entitled to obtain the recordal of the trademark assignment with the U.S.A. patent and trademark office. Assignor undertakes to sign any further instrument reasonably requested by Assignee in order to achieve such recordal.

All costs and expenses incurring from the date of the present Deed, related to the maintenance of the trademark, assignment of the trademark and to its recordal, shall be borne by Assignee.

Signed at MILANO, ITALY NOV. 21, ...2008

Signed at Minmy FL on Nou. 1.7,2008

Telecom Italia S.p.A.

Columbus Networks Ltd.

Francesco Battipede (Proxy Holder)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003924 FRAME: 0782

RECORDED: 01/26/2009